
6/29/23, 11:05 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9897822 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9897822

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU MC OAS Supply & Delivery of Desktop, Laptop, Printer and Office Chair

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MC23-06-462

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 145,286.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riezle Clarin Muñoz
Procurement Unit
Capitol Site
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-932-8662730
rcmunoz@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30/06/2023

Last Updated / Time 29/06/2023 22:45 PM

Closing Date / Time 04/07/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 unit DESKTOP, FOR MID-RANGE USERS - Processor: INTEL i5-12400 2.5 GHz 6-core 12 Thread 18M Cache
LGA1700, Memory: Kingston KF432CI6BB/16 16GB 3200MHz DDR4 CL16, Motherboard: GIGABYTE GA- H610M-H
DDR4 LGA1700 m-ATX, Storage: Samsung MZ-77E1T0BW 1TB 870 EVO 2.5 Series SSD, Power Supply: SilverStone
SST-ST70F-ES230 Strider Essential 700W 80+ APFC Non Modular PSU., Case: Darkflash DK150 TG w/ 3Fans Mid-
Tower ATX Casing, Monitor: Samsung LF24T350FHEXXP 24 IPS 75hz Flat 1920x1080, UPS: APC BVX6501-PH 650VA/
360 Watts 4 Nema Circuit Breaker, USB Wifi Dongle: TP-Link TL- WN823N 300Mbps Mini Wireless, Keyboard A4Tech
KRS-8572, Mouse: A4Tech
2 unit EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB
1 unit LAPTOP, FOR MID-RANGE USERS - (Wireless, Wi-fi and Bluetooth 4.2 combo, Power Supply: 45 w Smart Ac
power adapter, Battery type: 3-cell, 41 wh Li-on EAPAT Registered Energy star certified, natural silver,
32.2x22.5x1.79 cm (dimension vary by configuration)3, weight 1.46kg, super speed usb type C 5gbps signaling rate;
1 HDMI 1. 4b; 1 AC smart pin; 1 head phone/ microphone combo, 1 multi-format SD media card reader,Windows 11
home, 11th gen. intel core i3 processor, intel core i3-1115g4( up to 4.1 GHz with intel turbo boost technology, 6MB
L3 cache, 2 cores, 4 threads) memory 4gb DDRA-2666 MHZ RAM (1x4 GB) internal storage 512 GB PCIe NVM M.2
SSD, cloud service 25GB Dropbox storage for 12 months, 36. 6 cm (14'') diagonal, HD (1366x768) microedge, bright
view, 250 nits, 45% NTSC
2 unit MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE
1 unit PRINTER - ( printer with wifi and continuous ink .printer 3 in 1. Print, Scan, Copy, FAX with ADF. ISO Print
Speed Black/Color A4 105. 0 ipm), Draft Vivid Print Speed 189. 2 ipm), Page Yield 4,500Black 7,500Colour, USB 2.0,
WIFI, Ethernet Connectivity, Ink Type and Code Dye Inks, 003), Interface 1.44 Color LCDLess)
5 unit HIGH BACK OFFICE CHAIR - (Measurements W61.5xD53xTH121-126 cm Seat height: 47-53 cm, Materials

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


6/29/23, 11:05 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9897822 2/2

Mesh back + PP with fiber back frame covered with 492g/1m gsm mesh fabric.Chrome armrest with PP armpad, can
be adjustable.Simple mechanism with up and down function, seat with button can handle back reclining and 180
degree position locking function.)
***nothing follows***

Created by Riezle Clarin Muñoz

Date Created 29/06/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

               Address: PR no.

           E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

                   Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 unit

2 2 unit

3 1 unit

4 2 unit

5 1 unit

Description/Offer

DESKTOP, FOR MID-RANGE USERS - Processor: INTEL i5-12400 2.5 GHz 6-

core 12 Thread 18M Cache LGA1700, Memory: Kingston KF432CI6BB/16 

16GB 3200MHz DDR4 CL16, Motherboard: GIGABYTE GA- H610M-H DDR4 

LGA1700 m-ATX, Storage: Samsung MZ-77E1T0BW 1TB 870 EVO 2.5 Series 

SSD, Power Supply: SilverStone SST-ST70F-ES230 Strider Essential 700W 

80+ APFC Non Modular PSU., Case: Darkflash DK150 TG w/ 3Fans Mid-

Tower ATX Casing, Monitor: Samsung LF24T350FHEXXP 24 IPS 75hz Flat 

1920x1080, UPS: APC BVX6501-PH 650VA/ 360 Watts 4 Nema Circuit 

Breaker, USB Wifi Dongle: TP-Link TL- WN823N 300Mbps Mini Wireless, 

Keyboard A4Tech KRS-8572, Mouse: A4Tech

EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB

LAPTOP, FOR MID-RANGE USERS - (Wireless, Wi-fi and Bluetooth 4.2 

combo, Power Supply: 45 w Smart Ac power adapter, Battery type: 3-cell, 41 

wh Li-on EAPAT Registered Energy star certified, natural silver, 

32.2x22.5x1.79 cm (dimension vary by configuration)3, weight 1.46kg, super 

speed usb type C 5gbps signaling rate; 1 HDMI 1. 4b; 1 AC smart pin; 1 head 

phone/ microphone combo, 1 multi-format SD media card reader,Windows 

11 home, 11th gen. intel core i3 processor, intel core i3-1115g4( up to 4.1 

GHz with intel turbo boost technology, 6MB L3 cache, 2 cores, 4 threads) 

memory 4gb DDRA-2666 MHZ RAM (1x4 GB) internal storage 512 GB PCIe 

NVM M.2 SSD, cloud service 25GB Dropbox storage for 12 months, 36. 6 cm 

(14'') diagonal, HD (1366x768) microedge, bright view, 250 nits, 45% NTSC

MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE

PRINTER - ( printer with wifi and continuous ink .printer 3 in 1. Print, Scan, 

Copy, FAX with ADF. ISO Print Speed Black/Color A4 105. 0 ipm), Draft Vivid 

Print Speed 189. 2 ipm), Page Yield 4,500Black 7,500Colour, USB 2.0, WIFI, 

Ethernet Connectivity, Ink Type and Code Dye Inks, 003), Interface 1.44 

Color LCDLess)

                                                                                                                                                                                           1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE 

OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC P145,286.00

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed 

by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

RIEZLE CLARIN MUÑOZ

Procurement Unit

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

BPSU MC OAS Supply & 

Delivery of Desktop, 

Laptop, Printer and Office 

Chair

MC23-06-462

Philgeps-2023-06-062mc

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



6 5 unit

7

8

9

10

11

12

jhozle3rd6th7  Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

 HIGH BACK OFFICE CHAIR - (Measurements W61.5xD53xTH121-126 cm 

Seat height: 47-53 cm, Materials Mesh back + PP with fiber back frame 

covered with 492g/1m gsm mesh fabric.Chrome armrest with PP armpad, 

can be adjustable.Simple mechanism with up and down function, seat with 

button can handle back reclining and 180 degree position locking function.)

***nothing follows***


